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Contact Edward Freeman @ FreemanE1@michigan.gov with any updates to the contacts list. 
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Offender Success Administrative 

Agencies 

1. Great Lakes Recovery Services 
2. Networks Northwest 
3. Region 7B Consortium  
4. West Central Michigan Works 
5. Region 7B Consortium 
6. Catholic Charities of Shiawassee & Genesee                            
7. City of Lansing, Center of Financial  

Empowerment 
8. Kinexus  
9. Catholic Social Services of Washtenaw County 
10.  Health Management Systems of America 

 



 

OSAA Community Coordinator Contacts 

Region 1 
Jason Sides 
Great Lakes Recovery Centers Services 

jsides@greatlakesrecovery.org (906) 458-0616 

Region 2 

 

Kendall Rodriguez 
Networks Northwest 

kendall.rodriguez@networksnorthwest.org 
 

(231) 357-4267 

Region 3 
Todd Cook 
Michigan Works Region 7B 

tcook@michworks4u.org (989) 423-0518 

Region 4 
Angie Sprank 
Michigan Works West Central 

spranka@michigan.gov 
(616) 902-5994 

Region 5 
James Wing  
Michigan Works Region 7B 

jwing@michworks4u.org (989) 539-2173 

Region 6 
Rochelle Gasso 
Catholic Charities of Genesee/Shiawassee  

rgasso@ccsgc.org (810) 348-1498 

Region 7 
Charles Roltsch 
City of Lansing 

charles.roltsch@lansingmi.gov  (517) 614-6932 

Region 8 
Carrie Portice 
Berrien/Cass/Van Buren Michigan Works 

porticec@miworks.org (269) 743-3243 

Region 9 
Kelsey Doletzky 
Catholic Social Services of Washtenaw 

kdoletzky@csswashtenaw.org (734) 971-9781 

Ext. 338 

Region 10 
Shawn Burch 
Health Management Systems of America   

Shawn.burch@hmsanet.com (313) 964-3100 

Ext. 8739 
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